
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 5 535 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE CANELO Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6C 5/1S. Burgis 521622 4/3219

 2 MIDNIGHT AFFAIR Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/2A. Campton 523087 4/2206

 3 MANIPULATE Grade order Grade 5 5P 6C 3C 5/1C. Chappelow 532110 4/3163

 4 MEGLA MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/3B. Barrington 528250 2/1163

 5 GO FORWARD BRUNO Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/3A. Campton 533403 2/1162

 6 REBELLING Grade order Grade 5 1P 8C 8P 5/2J. Rudd 535111 4/2159

 7 LA JULIETTE Grade order Grade 5 3P 7C 4P 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0152

 8 PLATINUM SECRET Grade order Grade 5 4P 8C 3P 5/4B. Attard 523337 4/0150

 9 CROWN THE ZIPPER Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 2P 5/2P. Cini 531375 5/2150

 10 TEXAS KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start winner RIC, 13/06/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 30/29351

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 3P 1/1A. Bell 526405 16/14306

 3 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 2P 1/1T. Jansen 522525 19/15228
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 1 PROST Last start winner DAP, 03/06/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 7/6246

 2 COME AROUND Dropping in grade RIC, 13/06/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 3P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 13/11225
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Tot Wins

 1 ABSURDLY 2 Last start winner RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 497442 10/9162

 2 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 10/06/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 15/14234

 3 NATTY'S GONE 1 Weighted points score BUN, 28/12/2020, R4, 4 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2P. Boyd 499564 7/5147

 4 QUIRKY CASSIE Weighted points score GUN, 13/06/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 4Y 4/1/1R. Brewer 528553 5/4142

 5 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 7Y 4/1/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/5114
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 1 ALL TOO COLD Last start winner BAT, 14/06/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 5/3252

 2 BELLA LEAH Last start winner RIC, 11/06/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1S. Simonetta 531151 4/3204

 3 KATE'S DREAM Last start winner RIC, 13/06/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 527548 2/1177

 4 STILTON TITAN Last start winner RIC, 09/06/2021, R6, P 1P 7Y 3P 5/2M. Conquest 508657 3/2161

 5 GOT YOUR TONGUE Last start winner RIC, 11/06/2021, R9, P 1P 7P 2P 5/2J. Rudd 524021 3/2153

 6 REMOVALIST Last start winner BAT, 14/06/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3M. Murphy 533477 2/1135

 7 PLATINUM LEGACY 1 Last start winner RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 7P 5/3B. Attard 537585 2/1114

 8 TONKA TUX Last start winner RIC, 13/06/2021, R2, P 1P 6Y 5/4B. King 540100 1/0101

 9 CHICAGO MERC Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4J. Davis 523978 1/0195

 10 BILLY BUCCA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 2P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4159

 11 EXTRICATE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1144

 12 BRONZE KEY Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 8P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3140

 13 PLATINUM ADMIT Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4B. Attard 532766 1/0128

 14 LEAD THIS WAY Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0114

 15 SPARKLE MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 7P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/399

 16 STATEN ISLAND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 6P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/196

 17 JIMMY SIOUX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 6Y 5/4J. Hall 497034 2/093

 18 SOUR APPLE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R12, P 3P 7Y 8Y 5/4M. Conquest 531448 1/076

 19 SHAKALAKA Dropping in grade RIC, 13/06/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1J. Jackson 499454 11/8156

 20 DUSTY SIOUX 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 12/05/2021, R11, P 7Y 4P 4P 5/1J. Hall 494250 6/5110

 21 SIMMY SIOUX 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R5, P 7P 3Y 7P 5/1J. Hall 526056 6/5109

 22 WICKED SAPPHIRE Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R11, P 7P 2P 1C 5/4R. Brewer 532465 4/0215

 23 SOGGY SIOUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R11, Y 4Y 2P 1P 5/3J. Hall 526053 2/1206

 24 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5165

 25 SENOR SIOUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R5, P 4P 6Y 5P 5/1J. Hall 526061 6/3156

 26 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3F. Wotton 526409 2/1153

 27 HELL'S GATE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1J. King 499332 4/3153

 28 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R8, P 7P 3Y 2Y 5/1J. Hall 494252 4/3143

 29 OOGWAY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4L. Hannaford 536073 1/0120

 30 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R12, P 5P 2P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1117

 31 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2114
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 32 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/3J. Gatt 523962 3/1105

 33 MOON SHAKER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4M. Murphy 539484 1/0103

 34 DEAR WATSON Weighted points score RIC, 06/06/2021, R4, M 5M 2P 6M 5/1R. Alcock 476795 4/399

 35 ONE JOB SCOTTY Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4A. Kitching 530495 1/093

 36 ZEN MISTRESS Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 500298 8/790

 37 KARIJINI JAKIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/287

 38 BLACK LENNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/086

 39 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/184

 40 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 8/784

 41 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/081

 42 UMEGA BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 499635 3/178

 43 POPPEY'S DORA Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3J. Davis 522912 2/178

 44 SLIPPERY SIOUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R8, Y 5Y 6P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/075

 45 LITTLE SPARK Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 8P 1Y 7P 5/4S. Veli 522454 1/073

 46 PROMOTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/272

 47 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R5, P 7P 8Y 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/264

 48 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/060

 49 LATE NIGHT MEET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 8P 5/3C. Arletos 529635 2/160
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 1 ZAVIOR BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R2, P 2P 3P M/1C. Galwey 535611 0/0132

 2 TURBO TUXEDO Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 2P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0118

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0114

 4 FAY MERCURY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 6P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/092

 5 ALMOST BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 8P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/072

 6 SENTOSA DOLL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 12/06/2021, R2, Y

RIC, 06/06/2021, R1, P

GOS, 01/06/2021, R1, P

2Y 2P 3P M/1S. Simonetta 538829 0/0140

 7 RUBY SIOUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/02/2021, R1, P 6Y 7P 2P M/1J. Hall 494251 0/094

 8 SAILING AWAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/11/2020, R1, P 7P 2P M/1B. Barrington 531304 0/088

 9 WILD STALLION 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/06/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1M. Lee 522440 0/068

 10 SNAPPY SIOUX 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/02/2021, R2, P 8P 3P 6P M/1J. Hall 526057 0/062

 11 FRENCH VANILLA First start M/1K. Sultana 538833 0/00

 12 ALONG COMES MARY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 13/06/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 4Y M/1M. Lee 525703 0/042

 13 ROCKSTAR COLADA 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 5P M/1S. Evans 537110 0/050

 14 FAY'S LEGACIES 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/05/2021, R1, P 6P M/1F. Wotton 529822 0/042

 15 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1M. Lee 532317 0/076

 16 SKID ROW Weighted points score WPK, 03/02/2021, R1, P 6P 5P M/1C. Carl 525700 0/048

 17 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R1, P 6P 8Y 5P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/048

 18 MRS. TROPICANA Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R1, P 7P 6P M/1N. Saloum 530528 0/039

 19 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/038
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 3P 1/1A. Bell 526405 16/14306

 2 BEEN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 2P 1/1T. Jansen 522525 19/15228
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 1 MERCATOR CLOSER Weighted points score GOS, 11/05/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 1P 2/1/2J. Chapman 499352 14/8189
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 1 CLASSIC REIGN Weighted points score GOS, 01/06/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1B. Barrington 529639 6/5273

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R3, Y 3Y 1P 3Y 3/1/2R. Hancock 529712 9/7217

 3 MURDOCH KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 7P 3/1/2O. Langley 522926 9/578
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 1 ABSURDLY 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 497442 10/9162

 2 BARCIA'S WISH 3 Last start placegetter DAP, 10/06/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 15/14234

 3 NATTY'S GONE 2 Weighted points score BUN, 28/12/2020, R4, 4 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2P. Boyd 499564 7/5147
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 1 AISLE BOOM Last start winner RIC, 11/06/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 6C 5/3O. Langley 529714 2/1185

 2 BYRON BREEZE Last start winner GAR, 12/06/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 6P 5/1C. Carl 532845 6/3168

 3 PLATINUM LEGACY 2 Last start winner RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 7P 5/3B. Attard 537585 2/1114

 4 FANCY LIQUOR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4I. Forno 538369 1/0172

 5 ZIPPING TRENT Last start placegetter GBN, 11/06/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1L. Hannaford 517686 11/5165

 6 SHARKY'S WISH Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1A. Campton 521216 6/5162

 7 BILLY BUCCA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 2P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4159

 8 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0153

 9 EXTRICATE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1144

 10 WOMBAT MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 23/05/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 8P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0132

 11 DARK ENCOUNTER Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0123

 12 SWISHY CHLOE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4C. Proctor 533474 1/0114

 13 STATEN ISLAND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 6P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/196

 14 JIMMY SIOUX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 6Y 5/4J. Hall 497034 2/093

 15 SOUR APPLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R12, P 3P 7Y 8Y 5/4M. Conquest 531448 1/076

 16 BAGO ROAD Dropping in grade RIC, 09/06/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1P. Pirie 488057 11/7156

 17 DUSTY SIOUX 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 12/05/2021, R11, P 7Y 4P 4P 5/1J. Hall 494250 6/5110

 18 SIMMY SIOUX 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/05/2021, R5, P 7P 3Y 7P 5/1J. Hall 526056 6/5109

 19 SOGGY SIOUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R11, Y 4Y 2P 1P 5/3J. Hall 526053 2/1206

 20 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R6, P 8P 1P 2P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/1201

 21 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2R. Kaliwoda 523039 4/2195

 22 FURIOUS BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 5/3186

 23 SWISHY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/2171

 24 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R11, Y 7Y 1P 5P 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/2167

 25 SENOR SIOUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R5, P 4P 6Y 5P 5/1J. Hall 526061 6/3156

 26 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3F. Wotton 526409 2/1153

 27 JAZZY JONES Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R8, P 8P 3P 4P 5/3S. Swain 525757 4/1150

 28 KLIMENKO Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R6, P 6P 4P (FEL)P 5/4L. Hannaford 528933 1/0141

 29 BLUE CORVETTE Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R6, Y 4Y 1Y 6P 5/4M. Conquest 499320 3/0125

 30 THREE THIRTY ONE Weighted points score BAT, 14/06/2021, R4, P 8P 1P 6P 5/3P. Barnes 530603 6/1123

 31 OOGWAY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4L. Hannaford 536073 1/0120
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 32 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R12, P 5P 2P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/1117

 33 WACKY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 8Y 5/3D. Smith 498951 2/1114

 34 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2114

 35 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0113

 36 NONNA JOSIE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/06/2021, R3, C 6C 5P 8C 5/4M. Conquest 525266 6/0107

 37 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/3J. Gatt 523962 3/1105

 38 MOON SHAKER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4M. Murphy 539484 1/0103

 39 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 1/093

 40 REPORT IN Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4A. Hokin 522504 1/090

 41 KARIJINI JAKIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/287

 42 RUNWAY MISS Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 530500 1/086

 43 BLACK LENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/086

 44 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score BAT, 31/05/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/285

 45 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/184

 46 TRELLY BELLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 4Y 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/284

 47 BOLD TRADITION Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/084

 48 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 8/784

 49 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/081

 50 UMEGA BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 499635 3/178

 51 EMERALD BEYOND Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/075

 52 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3A. Wade 523510 2/175

 53 SLIPPERY SIOUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R8, Y 5Y 6P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/075

 54 PROMOTION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/272

 55 ROUND THE BASES Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4D. Taylor 522258 1/072

 56 BUGATTI MONACH Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/369

 57 MOTOWN PRINCE Weighted points score WPK, 02/06/2021, R8, P 8P 7C 7C 5/2R. Nicolaou 528115 3/267

 58 TIGHTLY PACKED Weighted points score WPK, 09/06/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 4P 5/2J. King 520013 3/266

 59 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R5, P 7P 8Y 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/264

 60 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 31/05/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 6M 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/063

 61 LATE NIGHT MEET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 8P 5/3C. Arletos 529635 2/160

 62 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/060
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 1 RAGLAN COBRA Last start placegetter BUL, 08/06/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 3Y M/1M. Murphy 537111 0/0115

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0114

 3 FAY MERCURY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 6P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/092

 4 SENTOSA DOLL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 12/06/2021, R2, Y

RIC, 06/06/2021, R1, P

GOS, 01/06/2021, R1, P

2Y 2P 3P M/1S. Simonetta 538829 0/0140

 5 SIPPY SIOUX 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/05/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 5Y M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0114

 6 WILD STALLION 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/06/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1M. Lee 522440 0/068

 7 SNAPPY SIOUX 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/02/2021, R2, P 8P 3P 6P M/1J. Hall 526057 0/062

 8 ROCKSTAR COLADA 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 5P M/1S. Evans 537110 0/050

 9 FAY'S LEGACIES 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/05/2021, R1, P 6P M/1F. Wotton 529822 0/042

 10 ASTON COUP Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/06/2021, R1, P 7P M/1A. Azzopardi 534640 0/033

 11 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 5P M/1B. Harmey 532322 0/084

 12 ROCKET FELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 7P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/052

 13 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 6P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/050

 14 ALONG COMES MARY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 4Y M/1M. Lee 525703 0/042

 15 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/038

15 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 June 2021 - 08:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOOMIN' ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 13/06/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2P. Mantach 498952 10/7174

 2 IMPRESS SHADES Last start City winner WPK, 12/06/2021, R5, C 1C 1C 1P 4/1/2J. Mackay 533841 8/6348
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING DECOY Last start winner RIC, 11/06/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 8P 5/4J. Finn 536670 1/0114

 2 TAP OUT SNIPER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/06/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 8C 5/3R. Metselaar 523007 7/1265

 3 TAN CAN GO Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2H. Sarkis 526358 3/2180

 4 SURPRISE BABY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/05/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 5P 5/1P. Boyd 531165 7/5207

 5 FLAMING LADY Weighted points score WPK, 12/06/2021, R10, C 5C 4C 1Y 5/4S. Swain 523412 2/0204

 6 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 493970 9/2180

 7 DOUBLE EFFORT Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 3P 5/4R. Maris 521608 1/0156

 8 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0153

 9 FIRE UP KAREN Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2H. Sarkis 528265 9/3151

 10 JERRY POP Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/496

 11 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 1/093
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING ALABAMA Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R1, P 3P 3P M/1J. Finn 537196 0/0123

 2 ZIPPING FREEMAN Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 6P M/1J. Finn 529775 0/092

 3 TEAMSTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 04/06/2021, R1, P

GOS, 18/05/2021, R1, P

5P 3P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 529891 0/0114

 4 SIPPY SIOUX 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/05/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 5Y M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0114

 5 DAISY'S FERNANDO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 04/06/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 5P M/1H. Sarkis 534146 0/0104

 6 AISLE BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 02/06/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 5P M/1O. Langley 529718 0/096

 7 ROCKET FELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 7P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/052

 8 AMANDA BALLO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 6P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 1 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAZING CARTIER 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R4, P 3P 5C 5C 1/1T. Rees 494102 19/17230

19 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 June 2021 - 08:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 2 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COOL BOURBSKI Last start winner GAR, 05/06/2021, R9, P 1P 2C 1P 2/1/2J. Mackay 522266 11/6360

 2 SOUND OF SILENCE Last start winner WPK, 09/06/2021, R4, P 1P 5C 2P 2/1/2F. Hurst 531160 12/6273

 3 CANDY CARRERA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/06/2021, R5, C 6C 8P 4C 2/1/2P. Massa 521019 12/5142
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 3 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOUBLE BLUFF Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R3, C 2C 3P (FEL)C 3/1/2J. Mackay 532552 6/5356

 2 TAP OUT SNIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 8C 3/1/2R. Metselaar 523007 7/5265

 3 NANGAR RUST Weighted points score SAP, 02/06/2021, R6 6P 1P 5P 3/1/2M. Hardman 497581 14/3260
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 4 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DYLAN'S MAGIC Last start placegetter WPK, 09/06/2021, R4, P 2P 6C 1C 4/1/1J. Finn 500829 14/3254
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 June 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DARK RAIN Last start placegetter GRA, 14/06/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1R. Littlefield 521190 6/4186

 2 ZIPPING RAMONA Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0177

 3 SEQUIN Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 529884 1/0111

 4 LINE OF QUALITY Weighted points score SAP, 02/06/2021, R5 4P 5P 2P 5/2D. Thomas 525681 6/2225
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